900806317 10/12/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM845535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900806019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael APT		10/10/2023	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARMARK APPAREL, LLC	
Street Address:	200 Public Square, Suite 2800	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44114	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97915483	Ä
Serial Number:	98173906	ÄRMARK APPAREL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3305351435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-535-2220

Email: dperkins@hsf-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HUDAK, SHUNK & FARINE CO. LPA Address Line 1: 30B NORTHWEST AVE., SUITE 210

Address Line 4: TALLMADGE, OHIO 44278

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APT-C AND APT-D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. HUDAK, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/djhudakjr/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2023

Total Attachments: 1

900806317

source=APT-C AND APT-D ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008225 FRAME: 0559

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael Apt, residing at 6400 Detroit Ave., Cleveland, OH 44102 ("Assignor"), owns and has used the Trademark "Ä", pending U.S. Application No. 97/915,483, the Trademark "Ä", pending EUIPO Application No. 018895102, and the Trademark "ÄRMARK APPAREL", pending U.S. Application No. 98/173,906 hereinafter "Trademarks"; and

WHEREAS, ARMARK APPAREL, LLC, a Limited Liability Company under the laws of Ohio having a place of business at 200 Public Square, Suite 2800, Cleveland, OH 44114 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Trademarks, applications and registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which are symbolized by the Trademarks along with the right to recover for damages and profits for any past, present, or future infringements thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, applications and the registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which are symbolized by the Trademarks along with the right to recover damages and profits for past, present, or future infringements thereof.

SIGNED as indicated adjacent my signature,

By: Michael Apt

RECORDED: 10/11/2023

10 oct 2023

Date

c: APT-C, APT-C-EUIPO and APT-D Assignment

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008225 FRAME: 0560